



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

8-18-2023 Contact: Kevin Ace Astala O. 281-875-9595 Kevin.aofhouston@gmail.com Local Business Owner Kevin Astala - Named to NSBA Leadership Council

Houston, Texas – Kevin Astala of Ace Office Furniture Houston was recently named to the National Small Business Association (NSBA) Leadership Council. NSBA is the nation's oldest small-business advocacy organization, and operates on a staunchly nonpartisan basis. Mr. Astala, a recognized leader in the small-business community, joins the NSBA Leadership Council alongside other small-business advocates from across the country as they work to promote the interests of small business to policymakers in Washington, D.C.

"As a small-business owner, I see daily the importance of being involved and active when it comes to laws and regulation," stated Mr. Astala. "Joining NSBA's Leadership Council will enable me to take our collective small-business message to the people that need to hear it most: Congress."

Kevin Astala, owner of Ace Office Furniture Houston, has achieved numerous accomplishments throughout his career. His professional affiliations include being a member of the Better Business Bureau of Greater Houston and South Texas since 2016 and member of the Houston BBB Accreditation Committee. Additionally, Ace Office Furniture Houston is recognized as an Industry Partner by the American Society of Interior Designers (ASID). Kevin Astala himself is an Allied Individual Member of the American Institute of Architects (AIA). The company is also affiliated with the International Facility Management Association - Houston Chapter and the International Interior Design Association as an Industry Member.

Furthermore, Ace Office Furniture Houston has been recognized with several awards. In 2018, the company won the Awards of Excellence - Winner of Distinction from the Better Business Bureau of Great Houston and South Texas. They were also awarded the "#1 Google Rated Office Furniture Store" by Houston Award in 2018. This recognition repeated in 2019, 2020, 2021, and 2022. In addition to these accolades, Ace Office Furniture Houston received the 2019 Express Office Furniture "Star of Excellence" Award. The company further achieved the Bronze Medal Stevie Award for "Ethics in Sales" in 2022 from the Sales Partnership.

Kevin Astala's accomplishments with Ace Office Furniture Houston demonstrate his commitment to excellence in the industry. With notable affiliations and consistent recognition, it is evident that they have made a significant impact in the field of office furniture.

Mr. Kevin Astala joined the NSBA Leadership Council as part of his efforts to tackle the many critical issues facing small business, including tax reform, regulatory restraint, health care costs and how access to capital will impact small business. The NSBA Leadership Council is focused on providing valuable networking between small-business advocates from across the country while ensuring small business a seat at the table as Congress and regulators take up key small-business proposals.

"I am proud to have Mr. Kevin Astala Owner of Ace Office Furniture Houston as part of our Leadership Council," stated NSBA President and CEO Todd McCracken. "He came to us highly recommended and I look forward to our coordinated efforts for years to come."

Please click here to learn more about <u>Ace Office Furniture Houston</u> For more on the NSBA Leadership Council, please visit <u>www.nsba.biz</u>

NSBA Leadership Council is a select group of small-business activists who engage with Congress, the administration, state and local Government and the media. NSBA Leadership Council members are a diverse group of business owners that share the common attribute of being leaders in their communities.

NSBA Leadership Council members enjoy special benefits which provide the participant a seat at the table and opportunities to become involved in various activities, events and business intelligence.